

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.4094 OF 2024**

Ramavtar Sumiran Jaiswar

... Petitioner.

V/s.The Chief Executive officer, Slum Rehabilitation
Authority (SRA) & Ors.

... Respondents.

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 12th March 2025.****PC.:-**

- 1) None for the Petitioner.
- 2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.03.17
12:55:20
+0530

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**