

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4094 OF 2024

Ramavtar Sumiran JaiswarPETITIONER

V/S

The Chief Executive Officer, SlumRESPONDENT
Rehabilitation Authority (sra)

Mr. Yatin R. Shah a/w Mr. Ashok Yadav for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Kamble - AGP for state of maharashtra

Responden No. 6

Ms. Aarushi Yadav a/w Ms. Rutuja Shedge i/b

Mr. Ravleen Sabhrwal for the (SRA).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)